	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:    Ordinance 2016-0778
Sponsor: Council President at the request of The Mayor
Date of Introduction: November 22, 2016
Committee(s) of Reference: NCIS, F
Date of Analysis: November 21, 2016
Type of Action: Approval and authorization of a first amendment to an agreement
Bill Summary: This bill approves and authorizes the Mayor, or his designee, and Corporation Secretary to execute and deliver, the First Amendment to Agreement for Operation, Management and Maintenance of the Jacksonville Beach Pier and Retail Concession between the City and Dania Pier Management Corporation; and provides City oversight by the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department.
Background Information: The Jacksonville Beach Pier was damaged during Hurricane Matthew. Access to the pier has been closed to the public until repairs are completed. The amendment to the agreement will suspend services from Dania Pier for the duration of the pier closure. Thus, the annual lease payment of $60,000.00 will be prorated for the closure which will reduce Dania Pier’s obligation by $5,500.00 per month.
Policy Impact: Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department
Fiscal Impact: Loss of revenue in amount of $5,550.00 per month during closure of pier
Analyst: Mitchell
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

